

Iresh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION ST NO. 19884 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER ST NO. 19829 OF 2025**

M/s. Space Square Constructions

.....Applicants

Vs.

Rakesh Surajpal Singh and ors

.....Respondents

Mr. Mathews Nedumpara a/w Ms. Hemali Merva, Ms. Sweta Dadheech, Satsang Tailor, Satsang Tailor i/b Nedumpara and Nedumpara for the applicants

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 16th JUNE 2025

ORDER:

1. Not on board. Taken on production board.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to verify the correct territorial jurisdiction with reference to the suit property described in the Plaint.
3. At his request, list the appeal on 25th June 2025.
4. To be listed under the caption for 'Fresh Admission'.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]