

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER STAMP NO. 19829 OF 2025

M/s. Space Square Constructions Thr.its SumitAPPELLANT
Ashok Verma

V/S

Rakesh Surajpal Singh And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 19884 OF 2025

In

Appeal from Order STAMP NO. 19829 OF 2025

M/s. Space Square Constructions Thr.its SumitPETITIONER
Ashok Verma

V/S

Rakesh Surajpal Singh And OthersRESPONDENT

Ms. Maria Nedumpara i/b Nedumpara & Nedumpara for
Appellant.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 25th June, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant, Stand over to 09/09/2025 If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)